AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF CORAL SPRINGS AND
THE CITY OF MARGATE FOR POLICE MOTORCYCLE REPAIR

THIS AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT, made and entered into this day of
, 2018 by and between:

CITY OF CORAL SPRINGS, FLORIDA

a municipal corporation

9500 West Sample Road

Coral Springs, Florida 33065

(hereinafter referred to as “CORAL SPRINGS"™)

AND

CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA

a municipal corporation

5790 Margate Boulevard

Margate, Florida 33063

(hereinafter referred to as “MARGATE")

WHEREAS on October 5, 2016 CORAL SPRINGS and MARGATE entered into an
Agreement for Police Motorcycle Repair (“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to section 4 of the Agreement, the Agreement terminates on
September 30, 2018 but either party may renew the Agreement for two (2) additional two-year
periods; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to section 1.01 of that Agreement, rates for the scope of services is
specifically set forth in Exhibit “A”, entitled Pricing Sheet, and beginning October 1, 2018 and
each October 1 thereafter, during the contract period and through the renewal periods, the rate
and fees listed in Exhibit “A” are to increase based upon the increase in the Consumer Price
Index (CPI) for all Urban Consumers, South Urban; and

WHEREAS, the parties are desirous of renewing the Agreement for the first of the two-
year renewal periods and amending Exhibit “A” accordingly to reflect the increase based upon
the CPI, as detailed in section 1.01 of the Agreement; and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises hereof, the mutual promises and
agreements contained herein, the parties hereby agree as follows:

Section1,  The above recitals are acknowledged and incorporated herein.
Section2.  The term of the Agreement is extended through September 30, 2020. The

attached Exhibit “A” reflects the rates for the scope of services through
September 30, 2019.

Page 1 of 4
Doc, 132931



Section3.  All other conditions and terms of the original Agreement, as amended, not
specifically amended herein, remain in full force and effect.

Sectiond. SEVERABILITY
Should any part, term or provision of this Amendment be by the courts decided to
be illegal or in conflict with any law of the State, the validity of the remaining
portions or provisions shall not be affected thereby.

Section 5.  The effective date of this Amendment shall be retroactive to September 30, 2018.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

Page 2 of 4
Doc. 132931



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CITY OF CORAL SPRINGS, FLORIDA and CITY OF
MARGATE, FLORIDA, have executed this Amendment to Agreement the day and year first
above written.

ATTEST: CITY OF CORAL SPRINGS, FLORIDA

DEBRA THOMAS, CMC, City Clerk WALTER G. CAMPBELL, JR., Mayor

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

SHERRY WHITACRE, Deputy City Attomey

Page 3 of
Doc. 132931 age3 ofd



CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA

Sign Name:
MAYOR
Print Name:
Sign Name:
CITY MANAGER
Print Name:
State of
County of
On this, the day of , 2018, before me, the undersigned Notary
Public of the State of , the foregoing instrument was acknowledged by
(name of City Representative), X

(title), of City of Margate, a Florida municipal corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

WITNESS my hand
And official seal.
Name of Notary Public (print, stamp or type
As commissioned)
__Personally known to me, or
__Produced identification:
(type of identification produced)
Page 4 of 4

Doc. 132931



Exhibit “A”
Pricing Sheet / Labor Only

LABOR RATE: $52.42 Per hour

Emergency ‘after hours’ Labor Rate: $ 78.63 Per hour

General Service Guideline

Preventive Maintenance: $ 78.63 Per Service (1,000 miles); 1.5 hours*

Includes: Check tire pressure & wear, Replace engine oil & filter, Inspect drive
belt, Check all other fluid levels, Inspect all lighting & emergency equipment,
Check all torque specs per manufacturer’s recommendation.

$131.04 Per Service (2,500 miles); 2.5 hours*

Includes: Same as above and replace transmission & primary chain case oil.

$183.46 Per Service (5,000 miles); 3.5 hours*

Includes: Same as above and service air intake system as required.

$131.04 Per Service (7,500 miles); 2.5 hours*

Includes: Same as 2,500 mile inspection.

$275.20 Per Service (10,000 miles); 5.25 hours*

Includes: Same as 5,000 mile service plus replace spark plugs, set valve lash and
adjust as necessary.



Exhibit “A”
Pricing Sheet / Labor Only

General Service Guideline Continued

TIRE REPLACEMENT: $104.83 Per tire; 2 hours*

BRAKE JOB: $52.42 Front axle; 1 hour*

$131.04 Rear Axle; 2.5 hours*

CLUTCH REPLACEMENT: $183.46 Per service; 3.5 hours*

Note: * If repair requires additional time a description of the
work will be included on the work order and labor will be
invoiced accordingly based on the hourly rates.



